MO-6700D
1. MISCELLANEQOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)




MQ-6700D
1. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

| CLOTH WASTE.COVER

0 131-04104

............ 1
? S T b R CLOTHWASTE GOVER | o e 3
5 ST 1231-02408 .. oo - CROTH WASTE.GON 1
4 $8-2090620-8l R SCREW BAAN LG . s d s s 1
5 ... NS-8090310-SN s NUT.9/64-40 o 1
. - — | §5-3090810-SP . _SCREW 9/64-40 1.=6 2
7 ... 132-00704 RS FEFD MECHANISM COQVER L aiaa 1 .
{0 1 132-008C Soamee FEER MECHANISM COVER GASKET. .. e 1
9 SM-4040855-5P SCREM . sonivn o eanzin 4
10 SM-1040801-8C SCREW M4X0.7 1.=8 3
1 123-42101 ik CLOTH BASFE SIDE COVER. . .. 1
1? S$8-4120615:-8P SCREW 3/16-281=6 .. ... 2
13 131-03809 ’ CCLOTH BASE COVER... ..o+ coisiiitiinis o b 1
14 $5-4091015-8P < BOREW UBAAN LS st e i 2
15 . .. 131-00904 : LOOPER COVER . ... 1
16 . ..131-00805 . LOOPER COVFR BRACKET . 1
i (S — . SM-4041055-8P . SCREWMALEIO ... .. ..oy i S i, o Gt SRR AR 2 3
18 .1131-01209 OOPER COVER SPRING ... 1
.19 131-01407 ) LOOPER COVER PRESSFR PLATE 1
20 . ... §8:7080530-5P .. SCREW 9/64-40 =45 1
21 131-01001 o 1 DOPER COVER GUIDE PLATE 1
22 SS-7090610-SP . SCREWO/MG4-401=6 .. .. ... . e 1
23 S8-8110410-TP . I SCRFW 11/64-401.= 3.5 1,
24 . 88-8110410-TP . SCREW11/84-401=35 ... ... ... 1
25 o1 131-01506 CLOTHWASTE COVER _LEFT . it e 1
76 02 131-01605 o CLOTHWASTE COVER _LEFT. ... 1
27 . 88-7110510-5P SCREW11/84-401=5_ . . . ... ?
78 fon 13104704 o CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE.STOPPER i 1
29  §8-7110710-SP SGREW11/84:40 1.7 A it = R N U = e o LN o G 5 e Y 2
.30, 113101308 ) | OOPER COVER PRESSER SPRIN(‘ ....... 1
31 o SM-A040655:8P SCREMMAL=8 s vnnams 1
32 113101803 {CROTH BASE. SUPPORT F‘lATF 1
33 ... 88-7091410-SP e BN RO IRIRE . i + 1
.34 B o n b ol L.CLOTH BASE CMPL.. 1
35 . ... 131-00058 o CLOTH BASE ASM. . RS T - it
36 131-01902 ......CLOTH BASF FCCFNTRIC_ B_l_JSH_\_N_G PR R m
37 W7-0420350-KP. ... DR ERRINE o e s S S - e - i m
38 ~131-77903 . . CLOTH BASF HINGE '-}HAFT_CO_I LAR . : &N
39 : SM-8040302-TP SETSCREW. . . A 1
40 . - CM-3002000-01 o ATTENTION SEAL. .o 1
41 - 132-01504 ANJUSTING HOLF COVER 1
47 137-01603 ; ADJUSTING HOLE GOVER GASKET 1
43 SM-4040855-5P SCREW. .. ... 4
44 131-04307 : CLOTH RASF E‘C)\.'FR RURBFR PLUG 1
45 131-02207 . GLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE SPRING, . 1
46 . NS-6110470-SP SR 1 10 1. BT S —— 1
47 $5-6111440-5P CSCREW 11/84401=140 .. 1
48 03 132-40007 .. ... . ... ... LOOPERCOVERHINGE SHAETA . . 1
49 03 . 137-40108 CLLOOPER COMER FINGE BHMART B commman, o mi i st st -+ e 1
50 03 - 137-40205 L OOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT C A
51 04 . 131-04005 Cl OTH WASTE COVFR 1

01.. FOR MO-6704D.MO-6714D / 02.. FOR MO-6716D / 03..SELECTIVE PARTS / 04..FOR MO-6704D.MO-6714D(EXCEPT SH) / 05..FOR MO-67040.MO-6714D(FOR SH) /




MO-6700D
2. MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)




15 03

3z 0z

a3 01

41 01

44 03
45 03
46 04

. TA-1871602-R0

(88:5110710-8P

MO-67000
2. MISCFLLANEQOUS COVER COMPONENTS {2}

_Parts No.
132-00209

132-00308 . : SIDE COVER GASKFET
SM-4040855-SP _SCREW

SM-1040801-5C SCREW M4AX0D.7 1 =8
400-37299. .. LUPPERCOVER. .

132-00605 - UPPER COVER GASKET.. ...

SM-4051255-5P

. 229-24708 OIL SIGHT.WINDOW......... ..
131-70006 ..BUBBER RING
131-04500 Oll_DRAIN SCREW
131:70204 RUBBERRING.. ... ...
132-01009 COOLING FAN PLATF ...
. SM-1040801-8C . SCREW M4X0.7 1 =8
SM-4040855-5P SCREW o
137-01454 BELT.COVER ASM

132-01405
CM-3002000-A1
585-4151215-SP
131-02553

BELT COVER
CAUTION LLABEL 116}
SCREW 15/64-28 1 =12
Oll. RESERVOIR ASM

131-02504 Oll. RESERVOIR

131-70105 RUBBERRING .
131-71004 ..DRAIN SCREW

131-02603 .0l RESERVQOIR GASKET
131-03908 SCRFW STUND

WP-0751576-S0
WS-0822010-KP
NS-6680410-SP
132-01108
131-04807
W7Z-0850302-K0

WASHER 7.5X18X1.5
SPRING WASHFR 8.2X15X?
NUT9/32-28

SAFETY PLATE BRACKET

132-01306
132-01207 S
88-7090611-81

SAFETY PLATE
I SCREW 9/64-40 1361 ...

. 132-04003 _LSAFETY PLATE BUSH
CM-3002001-B1 SAFETY LAREL 12

77901805 GROUNDMARK ..
131-02900 . THREAD GUIDE . 1| ARGF

107-53309
SK-3412001-SF

TWINDOW PLATE RUBBER PLUG

RUBRER PLUG

TA-2050805-R0 RUBBER PLUG

131-60700 BELT COVER (B)
400-37392 BFILTCOVFR G
400-40065 VIBRATION PROOF RUBBFR

CM-6001001-01 WFFF MARK LABEL S

_ SIDE COVER e

SAFFTY PLATE 8RACKET COILAR .

WOOD SCREW D=4.1 1.=20 . ...

‘DESCRIPTION

01...FOR MO-6704D.MO-6714D / 02..FOR MO-6716D / 03..VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS / 04..FOR JE.TURKEY /

aty

T e

fere ariie

8

ST S T G U ST GCE SOOI U S G U QR G G S N S S N




3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS

MO-6700D




MO-6700D
3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS

40023035 . MAIN SHAET ASM. ) _ R 1

1
2 A00-23234 MAIN SHAFT (3001 s t
3 S5-5080212-TP s DEREWHMBAANSD. | sesnianeemmaieita s B B CORe R (51
4 . 13107607 . HANDWHFF 1A} 1
5 : 55-8151150-TP . SCRFW 15/64:28 1.=10.5. . ?
6 131-07800 e THRUST COI LAR 1
7 SM-4050855-SP SCRFW M5 | =8 3
B 13708402 COOLING FAN. 1
9 131-08501 CRANKSHFT QI SHIFLD 1
0 131-07701 R HANDWHFF! 1
11 SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64:40.1=18 3
17 (SS-9681610-TP . SCREW 9/32-281=16 1
13 _WP-0784016-SP WASHER e 1
14 13170303 .. .. _.RUBBER RING e 1
15 ... WZ-2640310:-KH : WAVED WASHER 26 4X33.9X35 e 1
16 - B1211-804-000 BALlI BFARING R . - s 1
17 CRIN2-704-000, . L BEARING RETAINER . 1
18 R1211-804-000 RAlI BEARING B 1
19 132-05406 CRANKSHAFT RUSHING ¢ 1
20 131-04908 QIL ADJUSTING BAR 1
21 01 R1215-804-000 s y BAll BFARING D 1
72 07 $A-1100003-00 RALL BEARING 1
73 01 121-08006 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D 1
24 07 131-08105 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D 1
75 131-08204 _ CRANKSHAFT BUSHING GASKET 1
28 SM-4040855-SP TR (8 SCREW Trr o N =T ¢ T TN L N 3
27 131-08303 CBFARING HOILDING PLATE 1
28 121-09153 . CONNECTING ROD ASM. 1
29 $8-7111810-TP R SOREWAVBAAN oS e s s s s 21
a0 12172362 ... ... ..\PPERI1OCPER RON ASM R —— 1
A BS7111810: TR, SCREW LUBAA0LE18 . el S s SN
32 SS-7111410-TP 1 SCREW11/64-40 =14 O 2
33 : SM-B061202-TP : SCREW M6 1=12 e R . m
34 01 - 121-23360 ... LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM., A, Wb 1
a5 S§-7111810-TP SCRFW 11/64-40 1.=18 o 2
36 SS-7111410-TP - SCREW11/64-40 L=14 el . 2
a7 SM-B061202-TP ; SCREWMEL=12 ... . . ... 11
38 07 12120150 | OWER L OOPER ROD ASM.. B — 1
39 SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 | =18 ) 12
a0, . 88.7111410-TP SCREW11/64-40) 1.=14 e — 2
a1 400-17824 1 OOPER | OD STOPPER 4
42 S5-6081210-TP SCRFW 1/8-44 1 =12 e . 2
43 121-32155 KNIFF DRIVING ROD ASM. e 1
. a4 ) $8-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-401=18 2
45 $8-7110840-SP SCRFW 11/64-40 | =7.8 L 1
AR §S-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1 =7 8 1
47 400-17714 BALANGER . . .. ... 1
48 £ 400-35711 OIl WICK 1

01...FOR MO-6704D.MC-6714D / 02...FOR MO-8716D{FOR NO.28.30.34.38. 43 ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED) /



w
—
=
L
=
O
o
=
]
Q
-
LL
<<
I
w
]
z
>
vd
(]
o)
=B
6 W
0=
= <




g MO-67000
4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

Parts N
1 131-10556 RS ... FEED FORKED CRANK ASM I . 1
?. 131-10507 NFEDLE DRIVING BRANCH CRANK. th
3 SM-6061407-TP e ... SCREW M6 1=14 2 o 11
4 400-04558 NFEDLF DRIVING SHAFT PR !
5 131-10101 BUSHING .REAR. e P B SRR = g
8 1372-08853 NFFDLE DRIVING ARM ASM, S T T o 1
7 132-09804 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM . .. .. g — N
8 .. SM-B061402-TP . . SCREWMB1=14 A T T s ; 1
9 ‘07 400-04559 NEEDLE NRIVING ARM PIN A 2
10 07 . 400-04561. NEEDLE DRIVING ARMPINR 2
" *07 400-04583 : i . NEEDLE DRIVING ARMPIN . 2
12 ‘07 40004585 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN A e 1
13 07 400-04587 INEEDLE DRIVING PIN B 1
14 ‘07, 40004560 .- NEEDLE DRIVING PIN G 1
15 400-04572 : | FRONT METAI S 1
1R 400-37558 NEEDLE ROD (B) ASM 1
17 ‘04 131.75203 NEEDLE CLAMP 1
18 08 MDC-270R0S00 NEFDLF NCX27 #9 2
19 400-32552 NFEFDLE ROD BUSHING LIPPER 1
20 132-07808 . . NEEDLE ROD BUSHING CAP SCREW 1
21 131-10259 NFEFDIF Cl AMP HOLDER ASM. 1
22 131-10200 NEEDLE CLAMP HOL DFR IEH
23  55-6080720-5P SCREW 1/8-44 | =7 e 11
24 01 131-10705 NFENI F THRFAN PRESSFR GUIDF A 1
25 02 1131-10804 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDEB . 1
76 131-10903 NEEDILETHREAD.PRESSERSPRING 1
2T .. 131-11000 NEEDLE THREAD PRFESSFR PLATE A | 1
28 03 13208808 . . .. ... ... .NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE.. L T 1
29 04 13208905 0° THREAD GUIDF. 2-NEFDLE T : i
30 : 132-DB707 e NFEDLE THREAD GUIDF BASF . 1
a1 0743111108 THREAD GUIDE. CHAIN LOOPER 1
32 Sh-4040855-5P ... BCREW 2
33 $5-4110515-8P SCREW 11/64-40 .25 . 1
34 05 131-11208 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP L EVER 1
35 04 131-11307 TAKF-UP LEVER . 2-NFEDLE. .. 1
36 02 131-11406 TAKE-UP L FVFR . CHAIN LOOP 1
a7 S§S-6090670-TP SCREWS/64-40 L.=6 - 2
35 03 131-11505 NEEDLF THRFAD BAI ANCE GUIDE 1
39 04 131-11604 . TAKE-UP L EVER GUIDF  2-NFFDLE 1
40 02 .131-11703 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE.CHAIN LOOP. 1
41 SM-4040855-SP SCRFW 1
47 . 400-04580 ' NFEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN PLUG 4
43 115-17307 PILUG 2
44 400-32545 COWSFAL 1
45 0? 127257002 . GHAIN LOOPER NEEDIE CIAMP DFA 1
46 05 §5-8080310-TP ‘SCRFW 1/8.44 1 =28 . d
47 05 MDC-27081100 . . NEEDLE NGCX27 #11 1
48 .08 . S5-8080310-TP. . SCREW 1/B-44 1228 . .. . . . 2
49 07 . 131-22007 FEED BRANGH CRANK PIN A 1
50 07 . 131-22108 E FFEED BRANCH CRANK PIN R i |
51 07 131-22205 EEEDBRANCHIORANERING. et S, S Te i iy 1
52 07 131-27304 ... .FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN.D 1
53 06 MDGC-270R1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 2
.54 ©131-72754 s b MRS T COLIAR BB M e, 0 2
55 131.72705 THRUST COI LAR n
56 $8-8660610-TP . .BCRFW1/4.401.=6 N
57 §5-8030630-TP _SCREW9/64-40 =50 ... . 2
58 400-04574 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK | 1
58 $5-8090530-TP 1
B s oy 13208103 : .. .NEEDLF DRIVING LINK WASHER . ... ... ?
61 S0-0280401-S1 HINGF SCREW D=2 8 H=4 1
62 05 131-75005 NFEDI F CL AMP. 1-NFFDI F bl

01...FOR MO-6704D MO-6714D / 02.. FOR MO-6716D / 03..FOR MO-6704D.MO-6716D / 04...FOR MO-6714D / 05...FOR MQO-6704D / 06.. FOR MO-6714D.MO-67160 /
07...SELECTIVE PARTS / 08...FOR MO-6714D-BE6-207(FOR NO.16 ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED) /



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

]
o
o
M~
o
O
=




@ MO-6700D
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS {1}

Z_'notei e :
1 . .131-1B054 : . CFEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM, . .. . 1
? 131-70805 WASHER 1
3 85:6121220-TP SCREW 3/16:28 1=115 . . 1
4 131-77457 FFED BRANCH CRANK ASM. 1
5 131-27403 . . FEED BRANCH CRANK e R . o T
3 SM-6061407-TP SCREW M6 [ =14 [ah
7 TA-1030407-R0 RUBBRER PI UG N=1031 =4 1
8 TA-2050416-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1
9 131-77556, ) FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM e N ?
10 131-72507 FFED SHAFT THRUST GOLLAR mn
A 5S:8110410-TP | e SGREW G400 S A5, oo suasiiiasist o S 2\
12 01 137ATROT oo ; SLIDE BLOCK A 1
13 131-27507 RATCHET PAWI SPRING 1
14 13119300 . . i ARATCHET GEARISPRINGE . . o e sl e s it s s e e s D e b v 1
15 $5-60803720-5P SCREW1/8-441=2 5 1
16 131-18708 FEED CRANK ROD 1
17 $8-7110910-TP o BRREWANBAADL=BS. e 1
18 01 121-16604 NEFDLF BEARING 1
19 01 12146703 i . NEEDLE BEARINGB. . .. 1
20 01 121-16802 s NEGOLE REBRINGLC o vt uvibisuiaiis .-
21 01 121-16801 NFFDLF BEARING D 1
27 01 121-17008 NEEDLE BEARING E e e A B s i S 1.
23 131-19409 FEED SHAFT METAL . FRONT 1
24 131-19508 FEED SHAFT METAL . REAR 1
75 13119607 : i EERRSHAET oo, 1
26 137-16809 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT 1
27 SM-4041455-8N SCREW M4 L=14 1
78 132-16601 PUSH BUTTON SPRING 1
79 132-18700 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT WASHFR 1
30 . 132-42108 " RUBRFRRING . ... .. 1
31 01 132-17906 SLIDE BLOCK B 1
32 131.19853 . . MAIN FEED ARM ASM 1
33 131-19504 MAIN FEED ARM n
34 SM-6051202-TP i APV MEEDELEIR e 1
35 01 131-22007 CRANK PIN A 1
36 01 13122106 CRANKPINB . 1
37 01 131.22705 CRANK PIN G 1
38 01 131-27304 T o FEET G L e P 1
39 131-19706 ) MAIN FEED ARM PIN 1
40 NS-6620320-SP NUT 3/16-32 1
41 131-20001 WASHFR B . 1
47 131-19805 MAIN FEED LINK 1
43 R1620-804-000 PIN GOl I AR 1

01...SELECTIVE PARTS(FOR NO.1 ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED) /



. 6.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

[m]
o
o
-
©
o]
=




Smmwmmuw\:_\a
3
-,

mmmmm'mmmmmmmmwmbhbbAb_h—¢-J>Awwwmmmwwwm\:\)\)\)\)\J\J\)\:\:---a-ag.-—AA
AWV SADODDNDNAE DS DODDNDOENNY 2DODDNDIDINE WV ADDODTNDNE WY D0 DNDN A WY

03
04
02
03
N4
02
01
02

NN DD D
— oD NG

01.. FCR MO-6704D.MO-6714D / 02.. .FOR MO-6716D / 03...FOR MO-6704D / 04.. FOR MO-6714D({FOR NO.1.50.ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BEACCEPTED) ¢

g MO-67000

13215157
$5-4080620.TP
85-9111010-5P
1372-15306
132-15405
137-15504
137-15603
S8-6090620.TP
121-18303
121-18204
13215707

88 7060310-5P
13215900
13216007
SM-4040855-SP
SmM-4N030456-8P
132-15801
131-22700
132-16106
$5-1060610-5P
137-16705

' SM-B0406800-SP
- 132-16304

131-22808

 §M-4051255-SP
- 131-21405
: 55-4090515-SP

WP-0371016-80D
131-20907
131-21068
131-21008
$8-8660330-5P
131-20803
131-70204
SM-4A040R65-5P
13217708
RF-0300000-K0
132-13012
131-23307
131-21308
RE-0500000-K0
131-21256
131-21207
S8-8110410-TP

131-21900 )
| §5-6661110-SP
1132-17351

... 131-70501
131-21603

132-18052
$35-9111050-5P
131-21108
TA-DRON504-R0
132-00807
55-6080340-SP
132-18102
132-17401
132-17500

- SD-0720271-SP

SM-40471055-SP
WP-0460558-5D
WP-0480856-SP
WP-0B21018-5SD
131-91806
131-92000
131-92406
131-92802
131-93206
131-93607
131-91309
131-91408

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 2}

FEED ROCKER ASM

SCREW 1/8-44 | =6

SCREW 11/64-401 =9.5
RUBBER CASF

RURBRER CASE GASKET
FEED BAR SUPPORT . RIGHT
FFFN BAR SUPPQORT I FFT |
SCREW

NUST-PROGF RUBBFR

OIL SHIFLD RUBBER
RUBBER HOLDING PLATE

. SCREW 3/32-661=3

Ol SHIELD CASE

QI SHIEI D CASE GASKET
SCREW

SCREW

THROAT PLATE SUPPQORT
ADJUSTING SHAFT MFTAI
Oll. SHIECD PLATE

L SCREW . 3/32-56 L.=55
. FFFN.CAM QIL SHIFCDPLATE . .

SCREW M4 1.=6
Ol SHIECD PLATE. ... N
DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATIO

. SCREW. ME 1 =12

ADJUSTING STOPPER

SCRFW 9/64-401 =5

WASHER .3.7X8X1

SUPPQORT SHAFT

HRUST COLL AR ASM.

HRUST COLLAR.

SCREWA1/4-401 = 3.0

SLIDF BLOCK

RUBBER RING

SCREW

DIFFERENTIAL FFFD Bl OCK

E-RING 3

ADJUSTING SCRFW

DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW SPRING
ADJUSTING LINK,

F-RING 5

SUPPORT SHAFT COLIAR ASM
SUPPORT SHAET COLL AR
SCRFW 11/64-40 1= 35
DIEFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER .
SCREW1/4-40 [.=11

ROCKFR SHAFT ASM,

SBUBBERBING. Lo

ANJUSTING LEVER SPRING
DIFFFRENTIAL FFEND ARM ASM
SCREW 11/64-40 1.=8.5

WASHER

PLUG D=8 L=45

FEED MECHANISM COVER PRESSER

.SCREW 1/8:-44.1.=2.9

SLINE BLOCK

DIEFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW

DIFFFRENTIAL FFED 1T OCK NUT
HINGE SCREW D=7 2 H=2 7

SCREW M4 1=10.

WASHF R4 8X7 5X0.5
WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8
WASHER 6.2X13X1

MAIN FFFND DOG

MAIN FEED DOG

MAIN FFED DOG. .. . .
NIFFFRFNTIAL FFFD DOG
DIFFEREMTIAL FEED NOG
DIFFERENTIAL FEED NOG
ALXIIARY FFED NOG
ALIXIITARY FFFN NOG

B o iy g ek s

N SN ORI R SR AN A e TN e e ey T NSNS Sl R e 2y ey DR i Ay NDUAIMND Eiasiday ASesmosies N osvgetoas B e L3 e




]
(o]
(=]
I~
=2
O
=

7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS

.4I
—

10

[

-~




na

03
07

W o m N B WY

10 01
102
12 01

703
I8 03
39 03
40 03

52 o)}

58 04

63 m
64 a2

67 03

BB gt W3

69 03

71 a7z

n3..

MO-B700D

S5-6060440.TP
A00-04596
137-22708
132-21700
132:21809 .
137-21908
13131156
131:31107

S8-9151210-TP

400-39400
400-39401
131.31057
131-31008
SS-9151210-TP
132-22708
131-706800
SM-6061200-SP
PS-0300062-KH
131-37550
131-32501
131-29309
§8-9151210-TP
132-22609

£131-33053
17340600

85-7080850-8P
123-40709
5S-6080410-5P
1372-22401
SM-4040655-SP
123-40303
S8-3090610-SP

*123-40407
... 88-7110840-5P
131-32807

S8-7110840-8P
400-04718

| 400-04718
- 400-04720

400-04727
400-04751
$8-9090610-TP
$5-9090410-TP
400-04580
88-7060610-SP
131-31800

£ 131-32006
123-40501

123-40808
§8-3090610-5F
400-04713
400-32565

R2530-704-000

131-72863
131-72804
55-86860610-TP

.131-72853

131-77804

. BS-8660610-TP

S8-8090620-TP
$S8-6090630-TP
119-81908
121-76103
119-99307
118-30001
400-04697

.400-04693

400-04694
132-04003
400-04714

7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS

SCREW 3/32-56 1 =35

LUPPER LOOPER SHAFT FRONT METAL
LOOPER SHAFT REAR BUSHING

| OWFR | OOPFR SHAFT A

LOWER LOQFER SHAFTB

LOWER 1.OOPER SHAFT.C
UPPER LOOFER ARM B ASM
UPPER LOOPER ARM B
SCREW 15/64-28 1=11.8 .
GUIDE SUPPORT A ASM
GUIDE SUPPORT.BASM ... ...
UPPER | QOPER ARM A ASKM
UPPFR I OOPFR ARM A
SCREW 15/64-28 =118 . ..

LOOPER SHAFT REAR BUSHING o

RUBBER RING

SCREW M6 [ =12

SPRING PIN 3X6

LOWER | OOPER SUPPORT ARM ASM
LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM |
WASHFR

SCREW 15/64-28 | =118 .. . ... .. ..
LOWER L OOPER SHAFT FRONT METAL
OIL SHIELD PLATFE ASM.

UPPFR LOOFFR THREAD GUIDE
SCREW 9/64-40 | =8

L OWFR | OOPFR THREAD TAKE-LP.
SCREW1/8-44 1.=4

LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER
SCRFW M4 | =6

THREADR GUIDE. RIGHT .

SCREW 9/64-40 1. =8
THREAD TAKE-UR.RIGHT. ...
SCREW 11/64-40 | =7.8

SCREW 11/64-401=7.8.. .. .
UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN A
UPPER LOOPFR HOIDFR PIN B
UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN D
LPPFR | OOPFR GUINDF FRI T

SCRFEW 9/64-40 1 =55

SCREW

NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN PL UG
GAUGE FIXING PIN._

GUINE SUPPORT GAUGF

THREAD GUIDE, UPPER._ .

SCREW 9/64-40 | =86

THRFAD GUINF

SCREW 9/64-40 1 =6 . B
UPPER 1 OOPER GUIDE COVER A

Qll SFAL

LPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING
THRUST COLLAR ASM.

THRUST COLLAR

.SCREW1/4-40 |.=6

SCREW
SCRFEWS/64-40 | =8
UPPER LOOPER
UPPER L.OOPER

TOWERITOOPER.

TRAVELING NFEDLF GUARD
UPPER | OOPER SHAFT A

UPPER L®@QPER SHAET.B ... . ... ..
UPPER L OOQPER SHAFT C

SAFFTY Pl ATF BLSH

UPPFR I OOPFR GUINF COVFR R

ST s SERA R R Ry

AL BT SRR ER BE E e

01...FOR MO-6704D MO-6716D / 02 FOR MO-67140 / 03._SELECTIVE PARTS / 04 FOR MO-6704D.MO-6714D(FOR NO.10.11 ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BEACCEFTED) /




MO-6700D
8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MO-6716D)




MQ-B700D
8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MO-6716D)

- 131-28853 BRACKET ASM. b .. SP—— 1

1
i . 8M-B051202.TP SCREWMEXOB1=12 e m
3 £ 131-26909 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT v A R il
4 1 131-26008 FRONT-AND-REAR ARM . [T S ' 1
5 LA31:29982 e W GHAIN LQOPER DRIVING ABMASM. .o 1
6 131-28003 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ) o o . . 5k
7 131-29309 s ... .. WASHFER ; e s N
. 58:9151210-TP i SCREW 15/64-28 1 =118 B Feme L Do R S—— (11
9 131.26354 SLIDE BLOCK PIN ASM 1
10 400-10805 Ol SFAL RING 1
1" 121-20705 . CHAINLOOPER . S Meam S Gl S s d s e i 1
12 131-25950 CHAIN | QOPER DRIVING ARM ASM. 1
13 131-25901 CHAIN | OOPFER DRIVING ARM it R ) 1
14 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 1=12 {1
15 137-20009 . CHAIN.LOOPFR ROD | o el it 1
18 131-78103 BUSHING. FORNT 1
17 131.27008 .. . BUSHING. REAR : 1
18 131-27105 CHAIN | QOPFR SHAFT DRIV, [ INK 1
18 01 131-26503 PINLLONG A 1
20 m 131-26602 PIN . LONG B 1
21 M 131-26701. ; PR LTINS coemne s, o 1
22 01 131-76800 ) PIN  |ONG D 1
23 01 131-27204 PIN. SHORT A o e e e 1
24 01 131-27303 PIN SHORT B 1
25 01 131-27402 PIN SHORT G 1
26 01 113127501 PIN . SHORT D 1
27 01 R2118-816-A00 RFARING A 1
78 01 B2118-816-B00 BEARING B 1
29 01 R?119-816-C00 BEARING C 1
30 0 B2118-816-D00. . .. . BFARINGD. . 1
31 01 B?2119-816-F00 BEARING F 1
32 LP8-0250062-KH. . . ... CLBPRING PIN.2 6X6. . 1
33 SN-0720803-TH STFP-SCREW D=7 24 H=8 1
.34 oo 121:21612, s DENINGBALI ARM BRAGKET o s o iis s it 1
35 _— NO— L SCREW 11/64-401.2 6.5 1
36 © §8-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1 =6 2
37 S5-6090620.TP SCREW .. 1
38 $8-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 65 2
39 $8-7110720-TP SCRFW 11/64-40 | =7 1
0L SELECTIVE PARTS FO. LR N0 9.ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACC / NO.... 8@, 2 Y bosogEroan i+,



MC-6700D
9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1)




g MO-6700D
9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1)

13115001 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT e ' = 1...

1
? 13115100 PRESSER FOOT SHAET BUSHING . . . $ 1
3 131.15758 v THRUST ARM ASM. S ; 1
4 131-15209 Wy eE e THRUST ARM . ‘ n
5. §5-6110710.TP SCREW 11/64-401=8.5 . sivsaisia el . (13
& §5-9151710.-TP . SCREW 15/64-281 =11.8 N 1
i . 131-16801 IIFTING ARM ) 1
8 13115407 PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT . . . R . 1
9 131.15753 PRESSER | IFTING, | FVFR BASF ASM - 1
10 131-15803 . PRFSSFR LIFTING | FVFR BASE ) (14
11 13115902 PRESSER LIETING LEVER T—— " s (1
17 131-16009 PRFSSFR ARM STOPPER ) 1
13 131-16108 PRESSFR FOOT LIFTING SPRING 14
14 88.7110510-5P SCREW?1/64-401 =5 B 12y
15 SD-0640741-SP HINGF SCRFW N= 635 H=7 4 1y
18 P5-0300142-KH SPRING PINDN.3 X 14 S &
17 . S8-6080340-SP {SCREW 1/8-441=2 9 oy - : (1
18 131-16207 | PRESSFR FOOT SPRING ) ) 1
19 . 13117007 PRFSSFR LIFTING | FVER SCRFW 1
20 131-16306 _ PRESSER LIFTING | EVER SPRING . .. 1
M 131-16900 PRFSSER LIFTING | EVFR 1
72 131-16405 PRESSER | IFTING HOOK 1
23 131-18504 . LIFTING | FVFR ARM SFRING. 1
24 131-16603 . PRFSS8FRIIFTING L FVFR SPRING 1
25 NM-GO60NN3-SC B NUGINIGRE | om0 sorilboilmk el v ool s s 1
26 N§-6110420-SP NUT 11/64:40, . . .. 1
27, | SM-BOG1700-SP BCRFW M6 | =17 1
28 . - 88-7110840-SP_ . SCREW 11164-40.1.=7.8 il
79 - §8-7111410-TP ... SCREW1VB4-404=14 1
30 * . SM-80504172-TP SCREWMS =4 1
C31. . .. 4D0-34897 oo, PRESSER ARJUSTING SCREW 1
37 13115654 PRESSER BAR ASM. 1
- 127-88700 RRESSER REGULATOR SCREW WASHFR 1
34 131-17106 o .. PRESSER RFEGUIATOR NUT.... 1
35 .132:12709 PRESSFR RAR COVFR .. 1
36 131-70407 RURBER RING 2
a7 131-70407 . RUBRER RING 1
a8 SM-8040402-TP SCRFW M4XD 7 1 =4 1
ag 137-17501 PRFSSFR BAR BUSHING 1
a0 S8-8171070-8P SOREWHIEZBIF A5 il i e eoesenm i 1
a1 137-12808 ADJUSTING BASF 1
a7 137213012 ANJUSTING SCRFW 4
43 137-17815 ANJUSTING BI OCK 1
44 131-23302 ANJUUSTING SPRING 1
45 58.7150740-5P 5 SCREW15/64-78 1| =7 2
46 : WP-0460558-SD WASHER4.6X7.5X0.5 1
47 RE-0300000-KD . . F-RING 3 1
48 88-7161040-SP SCRFW1/4-241 = 95 1



10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)

]
o
o
~
@
O
=




MO-8700D
10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)

122-538?9. . e . PURESSER FOCT ARM

1 1
? - 131-1B707 THREAD TRIMMER 1
k! S8-7060510-5P i SCREW 3/32.561=48 . : L o1
4 ol 118-76166 PRESSER FOOT ASM. . . ’ 1
5 ; 118-72008 . PRESSER FOOT HINGE el bt FEe N
6 S5-6090670-TP SCREWS/64-40 1 =6 e 1
7 R1530-804-000 STOPPER . . : 1
8 WP-0250516-50 WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 . R . i . m
] SS-7080610-SP . SCRFW 3/32-56 1 = 5.5 i m
10 S8-8060210-SP SCREW3/32-56 1= 1.9 AN
11 B1511-814-000 . . REARPRFSSFRFOOT .. .. ... . . . ... ... R o NS
12 RB1507-804-CO0 . PRESSER FOOT . . : e . 13
13 §8-7080520-SP ) SCREW 1/8-44 1=4.9 o ) N
14 . B1508-804-008 . BPRING — T S A e B
15 ; R1509-804-C00 STITCHTONGUE T yialen [}
16 S5-6060440-TP .. SCREW 3/32.561=35 . T s
17 B1510-814-000 s OUBLAGUARD o e Slileh s S = mn
18 131-78306 ; FINGFR GUIDF e R T L 14
19 02  118-76869 : PRESSER FOOT ASM I 1
20 :118-72009 iy PR SRR E OO HUNGE. L AL i S
21  88-BOADRTO-TP SCRFEWO/A4-40 | =6 B . . 1
22 - B1530-804-000 L A1
23 L WP.0250516-50 WASHER 2 6X6X0.5 . Ry n

74 . §8-7060610-SP ... .. SCREW3/37-561=55 I o mn
25 $8-6060210-SP SCREW3/32-561=19 | e, ’ ) n
78 B1511-814-000 REAR PRESSFRFOOT. ... .. D . m
o7 __B1507-814-00P PRESSFR FQOT. ... S ; : (i
28 . B8-7080520-5P o DSCREW /8441249 o : 1
29 B1508-804-N0R : : SPRING | e . AN
a0 ... . B1509-814-00P S STITCH TONGUF.. . i, R &
31 SS-8060440:-TP .. . o BCREW. 33256 1=35 ... e AT RS e L ? e 1)
ki . _R1510-814-000 L CURL GUARD. S—_— s 1)
33 13178306 CFINGFRGUIDE ) : 1
34 03 121-53763 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ... .. B 1
35 1?74-86807 PRESSER FOOT HINGE - m
36 SS-6090650-5P SCREWO/64-40 1.=6 . : n
37 121-64802 ... ..REAR PRESSER FOOT [T D (1
38 C121-67805 SPRING FOR RFAR PRFSSFR FOOT m
39 - R1513-816-000 NUT. FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT o M
40, . 121-67409 — A BTNGE P s — ; m
41 121-62202 PRESSFR FOOT o
47 121-67607 ... PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING o m
43 : 121-67508 C HINGE SCREW o e ; . m
44 85-6060340-SP e SCREW3/32-56 1 =2 5 CREEEL AR B SR 1
45 R1514-816-000 . SCREW R WA L R ST e &N
a4 . A21-67706 PRESSER FQOQT. .. T RN LT e [l [
47 131-78405 FINGFRGUIDE . e A S

01..FOR MO-6704D / 02..FOR MO-6714D / 03..FOR MO-6718D / RE...F NOS.3541 ARE THE PARTS TO BE ASSE / IT...I1S REGOMMENDED TO PURCHASE AS A SET /

ke NGE LIS A POSSIRILITY OF QCCURR  WIL . EN THEY ARE PURCHASEDL SEPARATELY., / M35 41, RARTTOTASMA Y & .. #Mss0 2+, w3

DHTHAT



11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

]
(=]
(]
=
o
O
=




1 § MO-6700D
11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

1 132-25008 CENTER THRFAD GUIDE — 1
? 131-3756% __ THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. .. ... 1
3 o1 131-38359 . THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. e 1
4 . 131-38656 . THREAD TFNSION SPRING GOMPL ... R— g 1
5 131-37807 : THREAD TENSION SPRING..RED b S e O . ).
& 131-38508 .. ... THREAD TENSION SPRING YELLOW. ... . B 1
7 131-38805 B THRFEAD TENSION SPRING. BLUE bl i, . mn
B 131-37708 . THREAD.TENSION KNOB.RED.. ... e A - i
9 131-38409 o ) - THREAD TENSION KNOR YELLOW ; ; n
10 131-38706 . THREAD TENSION KNOB BLUF ... .. . m
11 131-38904 S THREAD TENSION BAR ... .. - S . AN
17 131-37609 THRFADR TENS/ON DISK PRESSER ... . i
13 131-37904 SPRING RUSHING : 1
14 131-38107 ) . THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT. ... B o (a0
15 131-38201 THREADTENSIONDISK . . 12y
18 131-38003 THREAD TENSION RUBBER WASHFR - &8
17 04 S5-8110410-TP . SCREW. 11/64:401= 3.5 S ey 5 2
18 02 13225107 TESION DISK THRFAD GUIDFE 2l %
19 .03 132-75107 __TESION DISK THRFAD GUIDE W — 4
20 04 131-39555 THREAD TENSION POST CONPL.. LI N e 1
21 131-40009 THRFAD TENSION POST e n
22 131-39805 - TESION DISK THREAD GUINE s [k
23 131-39907 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT s {1
24 131-39803 . THRFAD TENSION NUT. . e
25 131-39704 . . THREAN TENSION SPRING i . 1
76 22921407 ROTATION STOPPER ... . o s 1
27 131-38201 ) THREAD TENSION DISK A o ol |
’8 04 PS-0200057-KH. . SPRING PIN 2.3%5 3 ‘
79 07 SS8-7110710-Si . SCREW 11/64-40L=70 .. 1
30 $5-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 | =8 2
31 .04 13128202 ... THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE BASE 1 |
a7 D4 131-7B301 CTHREADCAMTHREADGUIDE A ... . 1 “
33 04 0 131-28400 i STHREADGAM THREADIGUNIREBE 0 oot i iyt v 30 i ipemsm s s 1
34 04 . 131-28509 e ULOWFERTHREAD CAM HOOK e 1
35 04 131-78608 i SLGWER THREAGGUIRR ococcigimenmpmpiyn | Ayt 1
36 04 13128707 THRFAD GUIDE BASF SPRING. ... 1
T 04 . 131-729259 . LOWERTHREAD CONDUIT BASE ASM. .. ... .. 1
38 04 131.29457 I OWFR THREAD CAM COMPL. 1
ag 04 RP207-816-000 . SHAFT . 1
40 04 131-29101 G LOWER THREARGONDUIT GUIDE 1
a1 04  S8-5150510-8F _SCREWI15/64-78 | =5 1
47 04 SD-DBO0341-TR HINGE SCRFEW N=6.0 H=3 4 1
43 04 W7-DBA0D317-KD WAVED WASHER 1
44 04  SM-4050855-SP SCRFW M5 1.=8 1
45 D4 S5-4090415-5P SCREW 9/64-401=4 .
46 N4 - §5-4090415-5P SCREW 9/64-401 =4 1
47 N4 - §5-4090415-5P SCREW 9/64-40 | =4 1
48 04 $5-4090415-SP 5 SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 1
49 04  8S-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 =5 1

01..FOR MO-8704D(1 PC. IS USED.YFOR MO-6714D(2 PC. ARE USED.).MC-6916D / 02_.FOR MO-6704D / 03..FOR MO-6714D.MO-6716D / 04.. FOR MG-6716D /




MO-6700D
12. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS

A\
~
(18]

e
N
O
-4
27
2
_==4/0)
P ),
IE
25




g MO-6700D
} 12. LOWER KNIFF COMPONENTS

1 01 R4200-6F-N00 THROAT PLATE 1
ol 0?7  RA3DS-IBF-FOO, THROAT PLATE 1
3 03 R4508-J6F-N0O0 THROAT PLATF. 1
4 5$5-2110910-50 _SCRFW 11/64-40 129 ?
& 131-51204 X THROAT PLATE. BASE B . 1
6 S§8-6110610-TP - SCREW11/64-40 | =6 e 4
7 122-88908 . THROQAT PI ATE BASE R SUPPORT 1
8 SM-4051055-5P S SCREW 5 R ™ S ?
9 ‘04 132-37657 LOWER KNIFF RRACKET ASM. 1
10 03 13237756 | OWER KNIFF BRRACKFT ASM 1
11 2 131-49307 SPRING.STOPPER B 2 h
12 * 131-07707 THROAT P ATF COVFR 1y
13 8§-7110720-5P SCREW11/64-40 1 =7 . 1
14 T 13148101 . SPRING o . > " L
15 = 131-48406 LOWER KNIFF. BRACKET P (B
16 ‘ 131-48309 y THROAT PILATF BASE A o S 13
17 $5-6110A10-TP SCRFW11/64-40 1.=6 o ’ ) 2
18 g 131-48108 RURRFRPIUG B . 1)
19 132-35304 RUBBER PLUG A &
20 ‘04 131-49505 . L.LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD i . E n
21 S$8.9111010-8P SCRFW 11/684-40 1 =9.5 y n
27 . 131-48208 | OWER KNIFE PRESSER PIATE o
73 131-4R408 . LEVFR SHAFT . m
24 *04 13149703 ROTATING STOPPFR i
25 §8-7080710-8P SCRFW 9/64-401=6.8 23
26 03 131-49604 ; | OWFR KNIFF SLIDF STUD _ 0]
27 *03  131-49807 ROTATING STOPPFR A0
78 d 131-49901 HOLDER PIN PR A
29 4 131-48903 RUBBFR PLUG.. . . . s [&h]
30 S8§-7151120-5P. . SCREW1564-281=11 . = [&A]
caial g .131-48556 A LEVER ASM. R s e - M
kv 5 131-48804 LIVFR SPRING I Sm
33 131-45901 LU HOLDERPIN .. . . (n
34 $5.6151440-SP SCREW15/64-28 1.=14. ... -
35 131-51105 o b NEEDLE HOLDER SUPPORT 1
36 . §5-7110840-8P . SCREW 11/64-401.=7.8 1
37 01 . 118-80100 = NEFDLFE GUARD. 1
38 07 118-90308 NFFDLF GUARD 1
39 03 120-15301 NEEDLE HOI DFR 1
40 03 120-15400 NEFEDLE HOLDER 1
41 03 124-77903 NEEDI F HOI DER 1
47 03 S$8-7080510-SP SCRFW 9/84-40 1 = 46 1
43 n3 S§8-7080510-SP SCREW 3/37-56 1 =48 ?
44 S8-7090610-SP SCRFWQ/64-40 | =6 1
45 131-50701 | OWER KNIFE 1
46 13102702 THROAT PI ATF COVFR )

01...FOR MO-6704D / 02..FOR MO-6714D / 03..FOR MO-67160 / 04._FOR MO-6704D.MO-67140 /




MO-6700D
13. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS




MO-67000
13. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS

" Parts No.

FUDESCRIPTION i e

T FEEDFORKEDARMASM. . o
131-47509 FEEDFORKEDARM ..
SM-B6061402-TP ... .. ... SCREW MB L=14.__ e
131-51303 KNIEEDRVING ARMSHAFT
43150808 oo BUSHING FRONT..... ... BN e T e el W
131.51006 . BUSHING. REAR .. § R
13147400 . PLAIN KNIFE SUPPORT A
$8-5111040.SP . SCREW 11/84-401=95. . .. . .
131-4730M1 I " PLAIN KNIFE SUPPORT
$5-6111610-8P . SCREW11B4-40 =16 ...
.131-50800 s UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAF T ot
115-66809 2 ..DIL SEALL
121-22007 CRANKPINA. ...
13122108 i ... CRANK PIN B e B T R A I T S o S
131.22205 CRANKPIN.G. ..
131-22304 _CRANK PIND e
..131-50503 o PLAINGKNIEE: s memessseenncs
13150807 ) PLAIN KNIFF
 $5-9080823-TP BOLT.9/64-40 1.=8
WP-0370318-80 e MWASHERI TXBX0.3
€©S-111101H-8H THRUST COI | AR ASM
CS-1111019-SH :THRUST COLLARD=11 11\W=10 . ..
S5-8660330-SP SCRFW1/4-401 = 30

01...FOR MO-6704D.MO-6714D / 02..FOR MO-6716D / 03.. SELECTIVE PARTS /



MO-6700D
14. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR SH)

A S P
0 [57aN
T T @y,
| ?P(,jl pd Q,C j
14 23 i
I




14

1 131-63456

2 131-63803

3 131-63902

4 TA-0950806-R0
5 : SM-4040855-8P
6 01 131-67557

7 131-62565

8 131-67573

9 131-62805

10 S8-7090610-SP
11 13162904

12 13183001

13 $8-4091015-SP
14 WP-0371076-5D
15 a7 131-3159
16 131-63167

17 131-63175

18 131-62805

19 S8-7090610-SP
0. . 131-62904

21 131-63001

22 $5-4091015-SP
73 WP-0371026-SD
24 $8-7110840-5P

01..FOR MO-6704D.MO-6714D } 02

g MO-6700D

- SILICON TANK ASM
| NEEDLE THREAD FELT

NEEDLE THREAD FELT PRESSER

. RUBBER PLUG

NFEDLE COOLFR UNIT.COMPI .

- NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (OVER)

NFEDI E COOLER SUPPORT
SCREWS/64-40 1.=6

TANK

TANK COVER

SCREW 9/64-40 1 =10

WASHER 3.7X7X1 s 2
NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM.{INTER)
NEFEDLE COGLER COMPL (INTER)
NEEDLE COOLER ASM.IINTER)
NFFDIF COCILFR SUPPORT
SCREWS/64-40 | =B

TANK.

TANK COVER

SCREW 9/64-40 |.=10

WASHFR 3.7X7X1

SCREW 11/64-40 1 =7.8

...FOR MO-8716D /

AN
[ak}
1
[k}

1
1
1
i1
(1
1)







mummkm\)—\a

I A L LS L e T L o T O R S S R o B B L i I B I R B B N e T T i i G i G U
N AR WN =DV INDNREWV2DDINDIAE DV ADDXNOHR AW AaDDDINRARLDNY 20 P

@ MO-6700D

132-30305
A00-37680
400-37681
133-43009
SM-8050412-TP
137-28007
NS-6110310-5P
132-28200
13227905
121-28318
SG-1110451-M7,
400-16762
55-4110815.5P

58-6090810-SP

4D0-16763
SM-4060801-SF
13270356
171-79904
122-79307
121-29805
SM-6061802-TP
WP-0651056-SD
132-78655
RP-3000001-0R
SO-0000451.M7
50-1150454-8D
131-43805
SM-4050855-SP
131-43300
131-44001
S0:1110451-M7
NS-6110310-SP
131-42955
131-70808
SM-4051601-SC

. S0-1110451-M7

S0Q-1150451-M7

50-1150441-SN

236-30007
132-28903
310-18005
132-79000
BP-3000001-0R
400-04750
R3013-141-HOA
400-32587
SM-4040855-SP
SM-4041055-8P
400-04748
400-N4747
400-04746
$8-6060440-TP
400-04509
$8-4120615-5P
400-04755
131-43607

15. LUBRICATION MFCHANISM COMPONENTS

WORM

Ol PUMP ASM

Ol PUMP RODY

WORM WHEFI

SCREW MB | =4

GFAR PUMP SHAFT | ARGF
NUT 11/64-40

QIL PUMP RINION | ARGE

GFAR PUMP SHAFT SMALIL
CONNFCTING SCREW BRACKFT
CONNECTING SCREW.
PUMBCOVER L

SCREW 11/64-40 1.=6

SCREW 9/64-401=75 . . . .. ...
PUMP NET.

SCREW

- FLOAT ASM.

OIl GALIGF BAR
FLOAT SUPPORT.

FLOAT

SCRFW M6 | =18

WASHFR 6.5X11x1

LUBRIGATION MEGHANISM PIPE ASM
VINYI PIPF

CONNFCTING SCREW
CONNFCTING SCREW,
FXHALIST PORT SUPPORT
SCREW.

Oll. GAUGE

Oll GAUGF GASKFT
CONNECTING SCREW
NUT 11/64-40 .

FIl TER GUIDF ASM
RUBBER RING

SCREW MSX0.8 | =18
CONNFCTING SCREW
CONNECTING SCREW.
OIl. TURF HOI DER
CONNECTING SCREW
TURF ,

Oll FELT PRESSFR,
SCRFW

FELT PRESSFR SPACFR

. VINYI. PIPF

UPPER L.OOPER ROOM HOLF FELT
WASHER

GOl LAR

SCREW

SCREW M4 1.=10

NEFEDIF 1 UBRICATION FELT
. EELT PRESSER

UPPER LOOPFR LUBRICATION FEILT .

SCREW 3/32-56 1.=3.5
UPPER |.OOPER COVER
SCREW 3/16-28 | =6

I DOPFR FELT PRFSSFR
Qll FFI T PRFSSFR

1
[k}
1
[
2y
3
(b}

i1
i1
{1

018

R SRR A U SAERARR g ey BF StiRE a5 SeUETRY R SSORNEY B0 SESVED E5 &



MO-6700D
16. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS




3161005

1
2 " 131-60908

a " 131-61153

4 M 123-41954

5 123.41905

3 173-41806

7 07 131-55759

8 131-65601

9 131-55700

10 131-55502

11 S8-5090610-8P
12 NS-6080310-8P
13 131-55403

14 131-58500,

15 131-55007

16 07 123-41808

17 0z 58-5110710-8P
18 0 SK-7351A00-8C
19 111-55108

20 111.85207

21 119-59400

27 NAZ04-555-N00
23 NS-6240630-SF
74 o SK-2351600-8C
25 SK-3311500-5C
26 SK-3513200-8C
77 $5-BO90A30-TP
78 L WP-1002036-SF
29 WS-1002560-KR

01. EXCEPT JE / 02 _FORJE /

g MO-6700D
16. SEM!-SUNKEN TYPE TABI F COMPONENTS

CASE SPONGE

COOLING FAN CASE .
FRAMFE SUPPORT PLATF ASM
Cl OTH WASTF CHUTF ASM

CLOTH WASTE CHUTF/SEMI-SUNKEN)

CILOTH WASTE CHUTE

C1 OTH WASTF CHUTF ASM
CILOTH WASTE CHUTF INLET
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE UPPFER
CHUTF SUPPORT
SCREWS/64-40 | =6

NUT/64-40

NUST-PROOF RURBFR
NUST-PROOF RUBBER SPACER

CHOLNDING PLATE ROIT

ClIOTH WASTF CHUTE
SCREW11/64-401.=7

WOOND SCREW D=3 5 =156
NRAWER

DRAWER SUPPORT |

TARI F (SFMI-SLINKFN

| DRAWER STOPPER
NUT.3/8-18

WOOD SCREW N=3.51=16
WOOND SCREW N=3.11=15 |
WOOD SCREW. N=5.11=32
SCRFW 9/64-401.=6
WASHER 10%21%2

SPRING WASHFR10X18X2.5

[

(i
(Al

[}
(1)
(13

é

AR DA DWA D =R WA= AR R

L




MO-6700D
17. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS




MO-67000

131.61005

1

? 131-60908

3 02 S8-5110710-8P

4 07  SK-2351600-SC
5 SO 131-55858

8 131-56203

7 131-56307

8 131-55908

9 131-56005

10 131-56104

1 SS-B090470-5P

17 ST-6030871-0A

13 ST-6030871-0A

14 WP-0370316-8D
15 119-58558

18 131-55403

17 131-55108

18 131-55205

19 07 131-55759

20 131-55601

71 131-55700

22 131-55502

23 o

24 NS-6080310-8P
25 07 173-41806

26 131-61153

27 131-55304

’8 SM-9082513-CF
29 NM-B080600-5M
30 WP-0850002-SC
31 SK-3513200-8C
32 111-66108

33 111-65207

34 NA204-555-N00

35 SK-3311500-8C
36 WE-1007560-KR
37 $S-6090630-TP.
38 01 SS8.-5110710-8P

33 WP-1002036-SF
40 NS-6240630-SF

01..EXCEPT JE / 02..FOR JE /

.CASFE SPONGE

17 FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

COOLING FAN CASF

. SCREW11/64-40 | =7

WOOD SCRFW N=3.51=16

LCLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM.

CLOTH WASTE CHUTF
CLOTH WASTF CHUTF INIFT.
CHUTE INLET LEVER
CHUTE INLLET SPRING
CHUTE INI.LET RUBBER
SCREW 9/64-40 |.= 40
SCRFW N=3-24 1 =8
SCREW N=3.24 | =8
WASHER3I.7X8X0.3
TABLF ASM.
DUST-PROOF RUBBER |

CHOLDING PLATE BOLT G

HOIDING PIATEF BOLT D),
CLOTH WASTE CHUTF ASM

CCLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET

CIOTH WASTF CHUTF. UPPFR
CHUTFE SUPPORT
SCREWS/64-40 | =6
NLUITO/64-40

SCREW MB 1.=25

NUT.MB .
WASHFR 8 5X18X1.6
WOON SCREW.N=5.11.=32
DRAWER

NRAWFR SUPPORT
DRAWER STOPPER
WOOD SCREW D=3.11=15
SPRING WASHER10X18X2.5
SCREWS/64-40.1.=6
SCRFEW11/64-40 1 =7
WASHER 10X21X2

NUT 3/8-18

W oo

f1y
1y
(13
13
13

R R TR e

oo WY







WD s W =

&mwww.mw:m.mmw\)\)\)\)\J_\J\J\)\J_\)—\—l-ﬂ-&—\—\—\-a_kw
SODNDIDMABV IS ORI NDNAEND2ADODNDNA WD =D

ﬁ MO-6700D
18. STAND COMPONENTS (- T)

119.60655
1167667
GPF-06060000
GPF-0BN70000
GPF-060BO000
111-59001
N8113-555-R00
R8153-771-000
NM-B080001-SF
Sl -9082091-5F
WP-N8716802.GF
SI-0061291.SF
119-60754

171-59365

GPF-D80B0000
GPF-06070000
GPF-06080000
111-58007 .
N&113-555-R00
BR153-771-000
NM-B080001-SF

. 51-9082091-8F
CWP-0871602-5F
- 81 -9061291-8F

B7114-012:040
111-51065
B8151-771-0A0

- SM-8082023-SF
WS-0861410-KR

WP-(871602-SE

J111-51809

NM-6080721-SF
NR113-555-RO0
SM-8061203-SF
WS-0621210-KR
WP-0671018-5F
112-4R600

. 112-46501

RB152-771-000
BA1A3-771-000

T STAND JUNCTION

- T LEG JUNGTION

. PEDAI

PFDAI MAT

- PEDAL ANJUSTING PLATE

PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET. . ...,
PENAl BUSHING

PEDAL CONNECTING ROD

NLIT M8

WASHFR HEXAGONAI BOLT
WASHERS.7X18X1 6

WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M | =17
T STAND JUNCTION(WITH CASTER)
T STAND JUNCTION

PEDAL

PEDAL MAT

PEDAI SHAFT BRACKET

PEDAL BUSHING

. PEDAL CONNECTING ROD

NUT M8

WASHFR HEXAGONAL BOLT
WASHERS.7X18X1.6 . s
WASHFR HEXAGONAI BOLT M6 1 =12

. MOTOR CONNECTING ROD ASM

Z LEG JUNCTION 8}
PEDAL ASM.
SCREWMBI1=20 . . . . .

. SPRING WASHERB.6X15X1.4

WASHFRB. 7X18X1.6

PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET

NUT M8

PEDAL BUSHING

SCREW M8 1.=12 s
SPRING WASHERE 2X11.4X1.2
WASHFERB 7X13X1

PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE
PEDAI

PEDRAI MAT .
PEDAL CONNFCTING ROD

1y
1y

A

(1
23]
[
i
N
N
[
{7

(&l
(B0
{1
(1
23
21
[

{2

(R0}
i
1
1y







131.67556
279-30556
279-30507
22930705
229.31406
229.30408
27931307
13167903
13188000
131-68109
131-68208
229-30308 .
279-31108
229-31000
27430903
27930804
SM-B061610-SC
SM-4051405-SF
NM-6050001-SF

- 8SM-4041001-8C
NM-BOA0002-SF

| SM-4041201-8C

| SM-4042001-8C
| NM-6040002-SE

 WS-1643202-KR

* NM-6160511-8F
- NM-6050001-SE
L WS-0510007-KN

MO-6700D
19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO-6704D.MO-6714D)

THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP
THREAD.STANDING ROD.UPRPER.. ... ...
THRFAD STANDING RONDJOINT
. THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE

THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE

SPOOL RETAINER
SPOOL. PIN.

SPOOL REST CUSHION

SPOOL REST
SCREW MG 1L=16
SCREW M5 L =14
NUT M5

L BCREW M4X0.7 L=10

NUT M4X0.7

L SCREW M4 L=12

SCREW.M4 X 20 .
NUT M4X0.7

... WASHER 16X30%2.6
L SPRING WASHER

NUT M16X1.5
NUT M5,
SPRING WASHER

THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM
SPOOIL. RFST ARMASM.

THREAN STANDING GUIDE ARM BASE
. THREAD STANDING ROD LOWER. .. ..

2

1

[NAN

13
11y
[ah]
(&l
1)



20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO-6704D,M0O-6714D SPECIAL ORDEF

[a]
]
S
N~
@
o
=




eBEBECE

131-67754
131.68851
131-68505
131-68802
229-30705
229-31406
999.30408
.. 229-31307
131-67803
131-68000
131-68109
13168208,
229-30309
22931109
996.31000
999.30803
27930804
131-68406

SM-B061610-5C

$M-4051405-5E

. SM-4041001-SC

NM-6040002-SF. . ..

SM-4041201-80
. 5M-4042001-SG
: NM-6040002-SF
| WP-1612616-SE

- NM-6160511-SE
.- NM-B050001-SE
| WS-0510002-KN _
' SM.4061201-5F
 NM-B0BD001-SF

MO-6700D
20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO-6704D.MO-6714D SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

e b S :.THRE.AD. STANDING REMIGEASM. ... ..
S THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. _LONG

THREAD GUIDE ARMLJOINT. ..

THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP
THREAD STANDING ROD. UPPER
.. THREAD STANDING RODJOINT .

THREAD GUIDE

... THREAD GUIDE BASE | OWFR
THREAD GUIRE ARM....

THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE
THREAD STANDING ROD. LOWER

BPQOL REST R R R S R
THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT . A

. SCREW M6 L=16

SCREW M5 1L=14....
NUT M5
SCREW M4X0.7 1=10

.. NUT.M4X0.7

SCREW M4 | =12

SCREWMAX20.. .. ..
L NUT M4X0.7

$:1643202:KR.......

WASHER 16X30X2 6
SPRING WASHER

o NUTMIGXASE

NUT M5

SCREW D=3.8 1.=20
SCREW M6 | =12
NUT mM&

4
1}
n
i
i

A1
(1
1
i
4.
ay

A4y

(4
A
4
A2y
(2)
2y

P11

INA]
M
@2\
12y
13
m
14y
4y
vl
{2y
2



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO-6716D)

[m]
(=]
o
I~
©
(@]
=




MQO-8700D
21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO-6716D0

131-87655 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM 1

1
2 278-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM &N
3 131-6R366 THRFEAD. STANDING ARM ASM, LONG . . . . . {1
4 279-30507 THREAD STANDING ARM k 13
& 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT o P (4
& 779-31408 THREAR STANDING ROM RURRER CAP 1
7 276-30408 THRFAD STANDING ROD. UPPFR 1y
8 279-31307 THREADN STANDING ROD JOINT N
9 131-67903 : THRFAD GUINF ; e i m
10 131-68000 THREAD GUINE BASE | OWFR "
11 131-B8108 . - _THREAD GUIDF ARM . - . . 1
12 131-68208 THRFAD GUINF ARM BASF "
13 779-30308 THRE AL STANDING RO, | OWFRR N
14 oo 228-31108 ; . BPOQL RETAINER Eor N DR o TR (5
15 228-31000 SPOOL PIN : 15
18 228-30003 SPOOI REST CUSHION R . 151
17 ?79-30804 SPOOIL REST . S . {51
18 SM-BDE1610-5C BCRFW MG =18 . s : 141
19 SM-4051405-5F SCREW M5 1=14 A
20 . NM-BOSD001-SF . L ONUT M5 . . o s 2
71 SW-4041001-5C SCREW MAX0.7 [ =10 (7
77 NM-B04A0002-SF NUT M4X0 7 2)
73  SM-4041701-5C SCREW M4 | =12 M
24 SM-4042001-5C SCREW M4 X 20 i
?5 _NM-B040007-SF G NUTMAXo7 o i R s . 2y
76 . WP-1B17616-5F WASHFR 16X30X2.6 21
27 WS-1643707-KR _ BPRING WASHFR e : ; y ) T 1
28 - NM-6160511-SF NUT M16X15 1
29 NM-6050001-SE L. NUT M5 e . R . . . 5)
3n WS-0510007-KN SPRING WASHFR (5
31 131-68307 THRF AT STANDING ARM | ONG 1




22, THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO-6716D SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

O
S
S
P~
©
o]
=




MO-6700D
22 THREAD STAND COMPONFNTS {MO-67180 SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

13167853 e ' THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. ' . 1

1
2 131-68851 . THRFAMN STANDING ARM ASM. | ONG » 2
3 131-68505 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT B . o
4 131-68807 THRFAN STANDING ARM | ONG . . ’ 2
5 | 228-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT | ... ... : B . . 3]
5 ' 278-31406 . THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP. ’ mn
7 229-30408 THRFAN STANDING ROD. UPPER . R m
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT. [ - m
9 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE .. . . .. m
10 131-68000 . THREAD GUIDE BASF | OWFR . m
11 131-88109 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE TR —— m
12 131-68208 THRFAD GUIDF, ARM BASE . 1
13 279-30309 THRFAD STANDING ROD. | QWFR . . sk
14 27931109 SPOOL RETAINER TR g T ’ (5Y
15 . 72931000 ] SPOOERING & o seesadoesmpeetiemin o o Sssssie 151
16 229-30903 SPOOI RFST CUSHION 15y
17 729-30804 SPOOI REST ) . (51
18 131-68406 THRFAN STANDING ARM SUPPORT A o IEN
19 131-R8950 THREAD STANRING ARM A ASM M
20 SM-6061610-SC SCREW MB 1L.=16 S (61
21 SM-4051405-8F SCRFW M5 1 =14 N
27 NM-6050001-SF NUT M5 2
23 SM-4041001-8C SCRFEW M4X0.7.1.210 2
24 NM-E040002-SF NUT M4X0 7 12
75 SM-4041201-SC SCREW M4 | =12 m
26 SM-4042001-8C - SCREW M4 X 20 . &l
27 NM-6040002-SF NUT M4x0.7 . . 2
’8. WP-16817616-SF o WASHER 1BX30X? 6 y e it { Ainl .
29 WS-1643207-KR SPRING WASHFR . .. : "M
a0 NM-6160511-8E, . NUTMIBX1.5 mn
31, NM-6050001-SF NUTMS. . T, R . L8
32 WS-D510007-KN y . SPRING WASHFR b b 151
33 SK-3382001-SF ' SCREW D=3 81=20 R 7
34 SM-4061701-SF o ... SCREWM&1=12 . . . . - ’ T N
35 NM-60B0001-SF NUT M6 : Be s (7
36 131-68801 THRFAD STANDING ARM A . 5N




MO-6700D
23. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS




o BLEBCE oo
23. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS

‘No | note | DESCRIPTION
i 3 m S5-8080322-TP JBCREW B4 1=32 e 1
? 0?7 SS-8080372-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=32 . . ... . 2
3 | B9117-804-000 oo SPANNER s T S S 1
4 D5 . 400-30533 PRESSER FOOTAUXILIARY PLATE e 1
5 115:44707 . . W - MPPER.J.OOFPER SUPPORTARM . ... 1
B 01 - 118-98103 § PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE 1
7 121-23709 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM 1
8 B BB i e MEPER L DORER o i oo 5 8 S0 s s s 55 1
9 N5 B?519-814-000 . UPPFRLQOPER e 1
10 R2521-804-000 LOWFRIQOPER .. e 1
" 03 . 88.40B0670-TP et R EWTTIB AL L sBiomunnnnns in 0 A R S M R AR e 1
12 SS-6080410-SP TSCREWBAATSS . | o siisiircesnaimmaniong o - e 1
13 C118-47605. { L OWER KNIFE T —— 1
14 TUEBIGON s L CERAMIC. LOWER KNIFE e 1
15 ..119:82005 LOWERKNIFE. oo o Y 1
18 119-65753. . . . . - PEDAL ASM B s e : 1
17 . BM-9081203-85F . BCREW M8 L.=12 —— A 2
18 119-66704 . . PEDAL e — tm
19 119-65803 PEDAL THRUST COLLAR 2
20 PS-D200067-KH ... BPRING PIN 2X8 S, e R . 1
21 06 171-05458 ClLOTH PLATF COMPL. e 1
27 121-04550 CLOTH PLATF ASM.. . . - . 1
73 115-01301 ECGENTRIGC BUSHING - s 1
24 W7-0420350-KP NISC SPRING - sl 1)
25 CS-0400671-8D . THRUST HOILNFR R SRR S m
26 SM-8040302-TP SETSCREW e . oy e I
27 08 119-49104 s ClLOTH BASE COVER 1
78 .03 B1539-804-000. .. ... + ... PRESSER FOOT FIXING PLATE . . .
29 .03 SS-60680410-TP ... .SCREW3/32-561 =235 1
30 .05 - 121-572468 HPRESSER EQQOLAFINGER GUARDY 5 witommmenn oo s i i i i SO AES o soombiibesidi st a0 i 1
i3] AIBT2009 e PRESSER FOOT HINGE — .
32 ... ... .. 55-8090670-TP . I SCREWS/64-40 126 .. oo S S ek
..B1530-804-000 | STOPPER A S i o
WP-0250516-SD WASHFR25X6%05. . : A S e AR 1
_55-7060610-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=55 ... ... ... . 1
55-B060210-SP ; SCREW3/32.581=19 ... n
_R1511-814-000 ) __REAR PRESSER FOOT . . G R p = 4}
B1507-814-00P PRESSFR FOOT i - &l
S8-7080570-5P s . SCREW 1/8-44 | =49 . RS i
. B1508-804-008 SPRING . e . e 1Y
- 171-60008 STITCH TONGUE : et i
' 85-60B0440-TP SCREW 3/32-B6 1=3.5 ... : 3 51
: B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD —— 1
. 131-78306 FINGER GUARD . ot g L n
©115-98000. ... ... i UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT B ol
118-45807 . UPPERKNIFE .. ... . . 1
§5-9111610-8SP . SCREW 11/64-401=16 1
. 118-45500 : ... UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT. .. 1
118-48806 . ... UPPER KNIFE 1
$8-9112310-8P SCRFW 11/64-40 1 =23 1
11565504 . UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE 1
115-65707 WASHER i 1
118-48405 UPPER KNIFF COVFR - 3
$5-4080310-SP SCREW. 3/32- D i o 1
§8-4060310-8P e u...SCREW 3/32-56 1 =2.5 . 1
400-25794 . SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER ASM, 1
...A00-11755 e SYNGHRONIZER TURN STOPPER ASM S
400-11757 S SYNGHRONIZER STOPPER BASF 1y
- 400-22255 CSYNCHRONIZER STOPPER. | e (1
.. SCREW. i e P A AT A o DS A ARG (1)
SCREW 15/64-28 . =45 s g s : 1
: CSYNCHRONIZER BASECOLLAR . .. ... . : . P o it (&)
| 400-11756  SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER .. . . . 1
©121-20713 CHAIN | OOPER : 1

01...FOR MO-6704D / 02.. FOR MO-6714D.MO-6716D / 03. FOR MO-6704D.MO-6714D / 04.. FCR MO-6704D.MC-6716D / 05..FOR MO-6714D / 06..FOR MO-6716D /
07..FCR SC-380 /



MO-6700D
24. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS




g MO-67000
. 24, ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

131-60858 ' ACCESSORIE BAG ASM. o . - 1

1

? 131-60007 RING 8PANNER . Rt S S S e T n
3 131-60205 ... PIN.SPANNER . R AT
4 279-32800 . ACCESSORIE BAG . R R e S R ’ i
5 22933105 e SCREW DRIVER MIDDLE . - ; i1
6 173-47308 CSCREW DRIVER (SMALLY e e SR m
7 131-60106 SPANNFR (5X6) {11
8 13160304 S H TG Sl Bl 0, @ S R B A e R R e A ! 24
9 131-60403 CHAIN [l
10 177-88403 TWFF7FRS m
11 131-606M FLINNEL . P, : e — . 1
12 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER.L ARGE 1
13 i 400-48535 HEAD COVER < SR : g 1
14 MDEC-270B1104 NEEDLE RCX27 #11:4FA. . ; 1
15 MML -018900CA . JUKIEMACHINFE OQILAB. e 1
18 01 MNC-270R08904 NFFDI F NCX27 #9-4FA 1

01...FOR MO-6714D (FOR SH) /




MO-6700D
25. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE

As to the place changed, refer to the corresponding Rev.No

Whnen previous parts({Obsoleted part)and new parts{ Added parts)are
ngt interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts{D )can be ordered with the
obso! eted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
pl ace your orders,.

THERG, H4Rev. No. fr 5B (1F8y,
BEOREUABVEENRAD, HRINLGETE, JILTEET, .
40034917

No.1435-[02]- - -Rev. No,

*Ar Added partsBEiNRA/ D Obsol eted partsHkifa/ E: Errat umilit

" [Rev [PagelRef . Parts No. | Rev |Page|Ref | Parts No. N
" Na. O - i 3 il B [No. @& &
B g b 2| 28[121-03305 Al 02 2| 2848 t=01704
D[ o1 i 5(132-00506 Al 02 4 5(400-37299
T ' Al o2 4| 44]400-37392 |
A | D 4| 45)400-400865
N Al 02 4] 46[CM-6001001-01
D| 01 8 9400-32546 Al 02 8 9400-04559
IRICE 8] 10[400-32548 TREE 8| 10|400-04561
D] 01 8| 11|400-32550 Al 02 8] 11]400-04563
D/ o1 ! 8| 12[400-32559 A1 02 8] 12/400-04565
D] o1 8] 13,400-32561 Al 02 8| 13]400-04567
D 01 8] 14|400-825638 Al 02 B! 14|400-04569
D | 01 8| 17(122-56905 & 02 8] 17 |151-715203
D| 01 12| 65|119-49807 k| 62 | 92| 65 7.87:02000 |
Dl 01 14| 10|400-32574 Al 02| 14| 10]400-39400
61 64 14| 11[400-32578 Al 02! 14| 11]400-39401
Dlo1r | 14| 24 (121-23659 lal a2 | 74| 24|931-33053
D|o1 | 14] 37[400-32567 |Aloz2] 14] 37]400-04716
D| 01! 14| 38|400-32569 A | 02 | 14| 38|400-04718
D| 01| 14| 39|400-32577 Al 02| 14| 39[400-04720
D| 01 14| 40|400-32573 Al o2 ] 14| 40|400-04722
D| 01| 16| 30]S5S-8110520-TP Al 02| 16| 30|SM-8050412-TP
B| B7 | 98 &F | 182, 12500 [A] 02 96| 31 |4C0:34897
D| 01 72 9 123-47167 "al o2 22 91132-32657
B84 | 22| 10 | 123=4/266 Alo2 | 22 40|132-82756
pler | 22| 11[f21-33810 N B3 4 22| F1|434.49807¢
D/ o1 ! 22| 12[118-06304 Bl 02 | 22| 12 |139=02702
D| 01 | 22| 14[118- 46607 Bl 0z | 22| 14 181-481071
B 01| 221 151121-326%19 Al 02 | 22| 15][131-49406
D[ o1 22| 16[121-02208 Al o2 | 22] 16[131-48309 |
Dl a1 | 22| 18[121-03701 a0z | z2] 18][131-49109
G| o1 ) 22| 20([121-32700 Al 02| 22| 20[131-49505
B 01 | 22| 22 12133704 & oz | 22| zz|431-49208
o aT | 22| p3|121-0G25810 Al 62| 22| 23[951-48408
B 0% | 22 2% 721-32908 Al o2 | e 24 931-49703
B | 6f | 22| 26 129«828040 Al 02 | 22| 26|131-49604
to [ va | 22| 27 |127-32300% al oz | 22 27 |181-485802




MO-B7000

131-60858

1
2 131-60007

3 131-60205 |

4 279-37800

5 229-33105

3] 123-47308

7y 131-680106

8 J131-80304,

9 131-80403

10 122-88403

11 131-60601

12?2 . ?29-33006

13 % 400-48535

14 . MDG-270R1104
15 MMI -018900CA
16 m MDG-270RN904

01..FOR MO-6714D (FOR SH) [/

. FUNNFL

25 LIST FOR INFORMATICON OF CHANGE

_ACCESSORIE BAG ASM.
RING SPANNFR

PIN SPANNER
ACCFESSORIF BAG
SCREW DRIVER.MIRDLE

SCREW DRIVER {SMALLY

SPANNFR (5X6)

8 SHAPETI HOOK

CHAIN

TWEFZERS

SCREW DRIVER 1 ARGE
HFAD COVFR

NEEDLE DCX27 #11-4EA.
JUKEMACHINE Q1L 18
NFFEDI F DCX27 #9-4FA

ks e




MO-6700D

26. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE

Rev. |[Page[Ref. T Parts No. I Rev.|[Pagel[Ref . Parts No.
* No. A [No. L E *  No. 5 |No. m &
Dl o1 ] 22] 28[118-46805 Aloz | 22 28[131-49901
Dl o1 | 22] 29[121-03107 Aloz | 22 29[131-48903
Dot ! 22] 31]121-02950 A 02| 22! 31[131-485586
D| o1 ] 22] 32[118-02006 Al o0z | 22] 32[131-48804
D| o1 | 22| 33[118-46805 Al 02 | 22} 33)131=29907
D[ o1 ] 41] 13[229-33303 Al 02| 41| 13|400-48535
; .
| 2 .
I
|
1
1§
| ?
I
Bl
i 1
|
; — f —
2] | e
. | | ]
1 ‘

T L | L e




g MO-67D0D
76. L IST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE

[ No | riote | -

s ... 13160858 R e e e

? 131-60007 RING SPANNER 2N
3 .. 131-60205 . s O PINSPANNER e . i1
4 229-32800 ACCESSORIF BAG ' (M
5 22933105 . . o L SCREW.DRIVER MIDDLE R ot m
[ 123.47308 SCREW DRIVER (SMALLY m
7 131-60106 SPANNFER (5XA) &N
8 131-60304 S SHAPED HOOK B . I . . 2
9 131.60403 CHAIN &N
10 127.88403 TWFF7FRS ! o o m
1 131-60601 FUNNEL 1
17 229330068 . . SGRFEW NRIVFRI ARGE.. . 1
13 b 40048535 HFAD COVFR 1
14 MC-270R1104 g NEEDLE DCX27 #11-4FA.. 1
15 MML -018900CA JUKI MAGHINE OII, 18 1
16 ol MDC-270R0604 NFFDI F NCX?7 #9-4FA 1

01..FOR MO-6714D {FOR SH) /




